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North Dakota & Minnesota Safe Kids Coalition's Coverage Areas 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Safe Kids Anoka County 
Coordinator, Onna Belter 
Spring Lake Park - Blaine - Mounds View Fire Department 
E-mail: safekidsanokacounty@gmail.com  
 
Safe Kids Greater East Metro/St. Croix Valley 
Coordinator, Shonette Micco 
Regions Hospital  
Phone: 651-254-3564 
E-mail: shonette.m.micco@healthpartners.com 
 
Safe Kids Hennepin County 
Coordinator, Julie Philbrook 
Hennepin Healthcare 
Phone: 612-873-8500 
E-mail: julie.philbrook@hcmed.org 
 
Safe Kids NW Metro Minneapolis 
Coordinator, Sheila Nesbitt 
North Memorial Health 
Phone: 763-581-3740 
E-mail: sheila.nesbitt@northmemorial.com

  
Safe Kids Minnesota  
Coordinator, Erin Petersen 
Minnesota Safety Council 
Phone: 651-228-7314 
E-mail: erin.petersen@minnesotasafetycouncil.org  
 
Safe Kids Northeast 
Coordinator, Allison Nicolson 
Essentia Health 
Phone: 218-786-4554 
E-mail: allison.nicolson@essentiahealth.org 
 
Safe Kids Bismarck-Mandan 
Coordinator, Alyssa Preszler 
Sanford Health Bismarck 
Phone: 701-323-6504 
E-mail: alyssa.preszler@sanfordhealth.org 
  
Safe Kids Fargo-Moorhead  
Coordinator, Katie Heck  
Sanford Health 
Phone: 701-234-7233 
E-mail: katie.heck@sanfordhealth.org 
 
Safe Kids Grand Forks 
Coordinator, Carma Hanson 
Altru Health System 
Phone: 701-780-1489 
E-mail: chanson@altru.org  
 
Safe Kids Minot 
Coordinator, Amber Emerson 
Trinity Health 
Phone: 701-418-8527 
E-mail: amber.emerson@trinityhealth.org 


